Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Secondary & Higher Education Division
Ministry of Education
Bangladesh Secretariat
Fax: +8802-95141 14, Website: www.moedu.gov.bd
Government University. Section-2

No0.37.00.0000.080.25.003.17- 220 Date: 25/05/2017

Subject: Nomination for Japan Government MEXT-2018 Scholarship.
Ref: Embassy of Japan, Dhaka’s Note Verbal No-145/FO/17, Dated: April 16, 2017.

With reference to the above the undersigned is directed to inform that the following
candidates have been nominated by the Ministry of Education, Bangladesh for Japanecse

Government MEXT-2018 Scholarship:

Program: Research (Masters & Ph.D.)

Masters (Mext-18)

SL No Track No Application Name e-mail Phone
1 MEXT18-MAS181 | Aliva Salmeen asalmeen07@gmail.com +8801788699861
2. MEXT18-MAS649 | H M Ata-E-Rabbi mehrab2603@gmail.com 01752141395
3. MEXT18-MAS668 | Shabab Bin Karim shababkarim@iut-dhaka.edu +880 1845532677
4, MEXT18-MAS282 | Mehedi Hassan mehedimce@iut-dhaka.edu 01939219355
5. MEXT18-MAST7 SABIR HOSSAIN sabircuet@gmail.com +8801737767656
6. MEXT18-MAS532 | Tabassum Rahman Sunfi tabassumsunfi17@gmail.com 01797527693
7 MEXT18-MAS23 Sabrina Islam sabrina.islam.geb@gmail.com +8801729523488
8. MEXT18-MAS542 | ANAS AL ISLAM alislam.anas@gmail.com +8801673022110
9. MEXT18-MAS485 | Zawad Abedin zawadabedin@gmail.com +8801752549700
10. MEXT18-MAS38 Md. Moinul Islam moinulislam2260@yahoo.com 01671057445
11 MEXT18-MAS460 | Sheikh Ifatur Rahman ifaturrahman@iut-dhaka.edu +8801791714754
12. MEXT18-MAS666 | Md. Zaidur Rahman Sabuj sabuj36659@gmail.com +8801705994856
13 MEXT18-MAS746 | Ashfak Uddin Ahmed auahmed@iut-dhaka.edu 8801711086750
14. MEXT18-MAS52 Mominul Hug mominul.aust.me@gmail.com 01673729672
15. MEXT18-MAS206 | Romana Akhter romana.akhter.ce@gmail.com +8801768456536
16. MEXT18-MAS154 | IMAM AL RAZI sunny.buet2010@gmail.com 01837410592
17. MEXT18-MAS792 | Rakhi Nandi rakhi.nandi@yahoo.com 01813501316
18. MEXT18-MAS805 | Galib Ahmed Chowdhury ahmedgalib.iub@gmail.com +8801712784774
19. MEXT18-MAS445 [ Afifa Tajrin tajrin_afifa@yahoo.com +880 1744200550
20. MEXT18-MAS544 | Md Maidul Islam maidul@duet.ac.bd +880 1719462533
21. MEXT18-MAS469 | Debashis Datta debashisdatta.dmch@gmail.com +8801684449217
22. MEXT18-MAS712 | Sirajum Munira Khan munirakhan09@gmail.com +8801733061477
23 MEXT18-MAS811 Md. Suniuzzaman sunnyzamani2@gmail.com 01515605944
24, MEXT18-MAS350 | Md. Marufuzzaman Khan marufuzzamankhan@gmail.com +8801750197727
25, MEXT18-MAS607 | Farhana Jesmin Tuli farhanatuli24@gmail.com +8801687276519
26. MEXT18-MAS572 | Omar Sadi Sarkar omarsadisarkar@gmail.com 01723646464
27. MEXT18-MAS586 | MD SADDAM HOSSAIN saddam1342@gmail.com 8801743677459
28. MEXT18-MAS755 | Md Abdullah Al-Matin matin@idcol.org +8801785075453
29. MEXT18-MAS209 | Sudipto Saha sudipto.saha.eeebuet@gmail.com +8801515216263
30. MEXT18-MAS68 Farzana Mehzabin Tuli fmehjabintuli@gmail.com 01842889992
31. MEXT18-MAS473 | Sumaiya Tazin tazin.promy@gmail.com +8801776723299
32. MEXT18-MAS27 | Kazi Nazrul Islam nazrulifescu@gmail.com +8801757797397
33. MEXT18-MAS658 | PRIYANKA CHAKRABORTI privanka.bau@gmail.com 01723242091
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34, MEXT18-MAS151 | Ashraful Tamjeed tamjeedashraful@gmail.com +8801734171335
35, MEXT18-MAS429 | A H. M. ASIF KAMAL abirasifkamal@gmail.com 01717118361 |
386. MEXT18-MAS112 | RIFAT REZWANA rifatrezwanasp@gmail.com 01719-454456
37. MEXT18-MAS534 | Toufik Ahmed Emon emon.cse@diu.edu.bd +8801760568639
38. MEXT18-MAS479 | MD SAKAOUTH HOSSAIN sakaouth@juniv.edu +8801734019020
39, MEXT18-MAS130 | Rakibul Ahasan rakibulahasan@gmail.com +8801677486585
40. MEXT18-MAS624 | Kawser Ahmed Shiblu kshiblu@fin.jnu.ac.bd +8801711872057
41. MEXT18-MAS145 | Md. Nurnobi Islam nurnobiislam88@gmail.com 01515203149
42, MEXT18-MAS783 | ASMA AZAD AKHI asmaakhi@gmail.com +8801818428797
43. MEXT18-MAS365 | Rana Mazumder ranamazumder6@gmail.com +8801812609203
44, MEXT18-MAS203 | SANDIP SARKER sandip0735@gmail.com +8801672426390
45, MEXT18-MAS628 | Alvy Riasat Malik alvymalik@yahoo.com +8801911865055
PHD (Mext-18)
SL No Track No Application Name e-mail Phone
1, MEXT18-PHDB0 K. M. SHAKIL RANA ranakms@bau.edu.bd +8801728300299
2. MEXT18-PHD146 Upama Aich aich.aich49@gmail.com +8801681858521
3. MEXT18-PHD12 MD. SHARIFUZZAMAN sharif_eee01@yahoo.com 01716482800
4. MEXT18-PHD240 Mohammad Golam Kibria kibria.ss@bau.edu.bd +8801750202458
5. MEXT18-PHD324 | Tahsin Khan tahsin.khan@du.ac.bd +8801742951469
6. MEXT18-PHD374 Mohammad Anwar Siddique anwar.siddique@du.ac.bd +8801676865217
7. MEXT18-PHD231 Ahasanul Hoque ahasanul102@bau.edu.bd +8801725230224
8. MEXT18-PHD373 RAISA RAFIQUE raisa.m.rafique@gmail.com +880-1713060989
8. MEXT18-PHD4 RAM PROSAD CHAKRABARTY rpchakrabarty100@gmail.com +880 1726648564
10. MEXT18-PHD296 | Nasim Al Islam swpnil.bd@gmail.com +8801934038239
11. MEXT18-PHD277 Sabiha Sultana sultanasabiha90@gmail.com +8801914247530
12. MEXT18-PHD15 Sayeda Sabrina Ali ssali@barisaluniv.ac.bd +8801706944201
13: MEXT18-PHD325 Tazrina Jahan Chowdhury chowdhury.tazreena@gmail.com +8801718176791
14. MEXT18-PHD218 Avonti Basak Tukun avonti.basak@du.ac.bd +8801552402896
15. MEXT18-PHD17 A KM Sarwar Inam inam.nfe@diu.edu.bd +8801717337817
16. MEXT18-PHD9 Jubair Sieed jubair@ymail.com 01577582247
17. MEXT18-PHD220 | Anjuman Ara Rajonee rajonee.du101361@gmail.com 8801676154163
18. MEXT18-PHD229 | Md Tapan Mahmud mahmudtapan@gmail.com +8801671696969
19. MEXT18-PHD354 Sabrina Yousuf sabrina15013@gmail.com 01845070891
20. MEXT18-PHD214 Mohammad Rakibul Islam rakib.rajib13004@gmail.com +8801711053754
21. MEXT18-PHD362 | Md. Javed Azad mishad.16dec@gmail.com +8801711286417
22. MEXT18-PHD237 | Rukhsana Siddiqua rukhsana.siddiqua@gmail.com +8801728078878
College of Technology (Mext-18)
SL No Track No Application Name e-mail Phone
1. MEXT18-CT81 Mohammad Tanvir Hasan t.hasan1546@gmail.com +8801859815413
2 MEXT18-CT67 Md. Zahidul Islam dark.u.ink.p@gmail.com +8801521300260
34 MEXT18-CT71 Nusrat Jahan Eva sarkarmni@gmail.com 01815693996
4, MEXT18-CT86 | MD RAYHAN HADI AKASH rayhanakash1679@gmail.com | +8801679830832
5. MEXT18-CT96 LITO CHANDRA DAS litodas3014@gmail.com 01760362247
6. MEXT18-CT97 | MD. MONTASHIR KHIR FAHAD montashirfahad1@gmail.com 01955180157
7 MEXT18-CT66 | MD AHSAN HABIB TUSHAR ahsantushar68@gmail.com 01935471768
8. MEXT18-CT79 ABDULLAH-AL BAKI Gm.albaki1@gmail.com 01623602351
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SL NO Track No Application Name e-mail Phone
1. MEXT18-UG131 Farhan Anjum Haque farhananjumhague@gmail.com +8801521363796
2 MEXT18-UG127 | Tahsin Islam Sakif tahsinsakif@yahoo.com 01732332299
3 MEXT18-UG217 | BINTE AMZED TABASSUM admin@toyotabd.com 01713107469
4 MEXT18-UG231 EHTESHAMUL KARIM adils686@gmail.com +8801741666984
5 MEXT18-UG219 | IBNE AMZED ALIF toyotaautoadvance@gmail.com 01713107469
5. MEXT18-UG169 | Md. Rizone Tanvir Mugdho bassmugdho2014@gmail.com +8801713703677
7. MEXT18-UG149 Sadia Jamin Haque Suchi sadiajamin@gmail.com 01832256657
a MEXT18-UG129 | ahnaf akif siam ahnafsiam7@gmail.com 017781108148
9, MEXT18-UG103 Moohtasim Haque Neeroj moohtasimhagueneeroj@gmail.com 01795380783
10. MEXT18-UG156 Mahin Igbal Chowdhury Mabhinigbalchy@gmail.com 01521428176
1. MEXT18-UG152 | MD. RAIHAN raihan65411@gmail.com +8801683336417
12. MEXT18-UG83 Shoaib Ahmed Dipu shoaibahmeddipu@gmail.com 01712892626
13. MEXT18-UG242 Saiaf Anan anansaiaf@gmail.com 01768151284
14. MEXT18-UG268 | MD. SAIFUL ISLAM saifmohammad150644@gmail.com 01535765729
15, MEXT18-UG3 ANIK SARKER AKASH akashaniksarker@gmail.com +8801787407222
16. MEXT18-UG8 Pavel Amilia jinia.amilia056@yandex.com +8801521491546
17. MEXT18-UG11 NAZMUSH SAKIB aronno@protonmail.com +8801915949484
18. MEXT18-UG30 Rakibul Islam rakib1005@gmail.com 01556397973
19. MEXT18-UG33 Md.Ahsanul kabir ahsancpscr@gmail.com 01516108456
20. MEXT18-UG42 Rahagir Salekeen rs.susmoy@gmail.com 01733734297
21, MEXT18-UG7 FAHIM AHMED fahim.ru1996@gmail.com +8801723282942
MEXT18-UG132 | MUHAMMAD NAVEED MAHMUDNAVEED@HOTMAIL.COM 01515614576
22. MAHMUD
23, MEXT18-UG250 | MOHIUDDIN AHMMAD SUJAN | eng786literature@gmail.com 01768129078
24, MEXT18-UG233 Md. Ashraful Alam ashraful.mist@gmail.com +8801521486072
25, MEXT18-UG235 Aznan Ahmed ajnan.77.seamoon@gmail.com +88 01689029370

2.0

The hardcopies of applications, transcripts and certificates of the nominated

candidates with tracking number are attached herewith for necessary action alt your

end.

Enclosure: As stated.

Embassy of Japan
Dhaka
Bangladesh

Copy for Information:

oo

5.5

2, _
(Shahnaz Samad)

4

Deputy Secretary
Phone-9545032
ds_stp@moedu.gov.bd

1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka,
Bangladesh. [Attn: Assistant Secretary (SEA)]

2 Private Sectary to Minister, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat,
Dhaka.

3. Senior System Analyst, Secondary & Higher Education Division Ministry of

Education, Bangladesh

(Please Upload it on website).

4. Office copy.
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